

HARSHADA H. SAWANT
(P.A.)

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.20263 OF 2023
IN
SUIT NO.578 OF 2014

Babul Holding Private Limited .. Applicant
IN THE MATTER OF:
Babul Holding Private Limited .. Plaintiff
Versus
Jindal Drilling and Industries Limited & Ors. .. Defendants

-
- Mr. Chetan P. Shah, Advocate for Applicant / Plaintiff.
 - Mr. Shubham H. Mehta a/w. Ms. Dipali Sheth i./by Eternity Legal, Advocates for Defendant No.1.
 - Mr. Vasim Shaikh a/w. Ms. Prachi Badani i./by Pravin Mehta Mithi & Co., advocates for Defendant Nos.2 and 3.
-

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : OCTOBER 26, 2023

P.C.:

1. Heard Mr. Shah, learned Advocate for Applicant / Plaintiff, Mr. Mehta, learned Advocate for Defendant No.1 and Mr. Shaikh, learned Advocate for Defendant Nos.2 and 3.

2. Interim Application (L) No.20263 of 2023 has been filed in the Suit seeking a direction to Defendant Nos.1, 2 and 6 for producing copies of documents which are contained in Exhibits-A, B and C to the Application.

3. Defendant No.6 is not represented before me today. Learned Advocate for the Applicant / Plaintiff would submit that

Defendant No.6 has been served.

4. Defendant Nos.1 to 3 are represented by learned Advocates. They seek time to file their Affidavit-in-Reply. Affidavit-in-Reply to be filed within a period of two weeks from today.

5. Stand over to **09th November, 2023.**

H. H. SAWANT

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

HARSHADA
HANUMANT
SAWANT

Digitally signed
by HARSHADA
HANUMANT
SAWANT
Date:
2023.10.26
17:42:31 +0530