

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 20263 OF 2023

In

SUITS 578 OF 2014

Babul Holding Private LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

Jindal Drilling And Industries LimitedRESPONDENT

Mr. Chetan R. Shah, for Applicant

Ms. Dipali Sheth with Ms. Akanksha Kothari i/b Eternity Legal,
for Defendant No. 1

Mr. Farhan Dubash with Ms. Mansi Shah i/b Pravin Mehta &
Mithi & Co., for Defendant No. 2 & 3

Adv. Minil Shah with Mr. Manish Gala i/b Law Square, for
Defendant No. 4 & 5

Mr. Gandhar Raikar i/b Leena Adhvaryu Associate, for
Defendant No. 6

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.
MARNE J**

DATE : 4th January, 2024

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Applicant , stand over
to 12/01/2024 .

(ASSOCIATE)