

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 20263 OF 2023

In

SUITS 578 OF 2014

Babul Holding Private LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

Jindal Drilling And Industries LimitedRESPONDENT

Mr. Chetan Shah for Plaintiff/Applicant

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MADHAV J.
JAMDAR J**

DATE : 14th June, 2024

P.C. :

S. O. to 25/06/2024 (H. O. B.).

(ASSOCIATE)