

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.20263 OF 2023
IN
SUIT NO.578 OF 2014

Babul Holding Private Limited	...Applicant
<i>Versus</i>	
Jindal Drilling & Industries Limited & Ors.	...Defendants

Mr. Chetan Shah, Advocate, for the Applicant.
Mr. Karl Tamboly a/w. Ms. Dipali Sheth and Mr. Shubham Mehta, Advocates, i/b. Eternity Legal, for the Defendant No.1.
Mr. Farhan Dubash a/w. Mr. Anosh Sequiera, Ms. Mansi Shah, Advocates, i/b. Pravin Mehta & Mithi & Co., for the Defendant Nos.2 and 3.
Mr. Manish Gala a/w. Mr. Nilesh Gala and Mr. Minil Shah, Advocates, i/b. Law Square, for the Defendant Nos.4 and 5.
Mr. G. P. Raikar i/b. Ms. Leena Adhvaryu, Advocates, for the Defendant No.6.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.
DATED : 12th JULY 2024

P. C.:

1. Learned Counsel appearing for the Applicant/Plaintiff seeks time to file additional affidavit as well as rejoinder. Let such additional affidavit as well as rejoinder be filed in the registry on or before 18th July 2024. Learned Counsel appearing for the Applicant/Plaintiff states that during the course of the day copies

of the additional affidavit as well as rejoinder will be served on the learned Counsel appearing for the Defendants.

2. The parties are at liberty to file reply to the said additional affidavit, if necessary.

3. Stand over to **2nd August 2024**.

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]