

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 20263 OF 2023

In

SUITS 578 OF 2014

Babul Holding Private Limited ....PETITIONER

V/S

Jindal Drilling And Industries Limited ....RESPONDENT

Mr. Anoshak Daver a/w. Mr. Chetan Shah and Mr. Kumar  
Shanshank for Applicant.

Mr. Karl Tamboly a/w. Ms. Dipali Sheth and Mr. Shubham  
Mehta i/by. Eternity Legal for Defendant no.1.

Mr. Manish Gala a/w. Minil Shah i/by. Law Square for  
Defendant nos. 4 and 5.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MADHAV J.  
JAMDAR J**

**DATE : 13th September, 2024**

**P.C. :**

S.O. 27/09/2024 , . Ad-interim / relief or interim relief,if any  
granted earlier will continue to operating till next date.

**( ASSOCIATE )**