

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 20263 OF 2023

In

SUITS 578 OF 2014

Babul Holding Private LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

Jindal Drilling And Industries LimitedRESPONDENT

Adv. Anoshak S. Daver a/w Chetan R. Shah for
Applicant/Original Plaintiff.

Adv. Aishwarya Singh a/w Radhika Kulkarni i/by Khaitan and
Co. for Defendant No. 1.

Adv. A. A. Thaver i/by Vishal Shriyan for Defendant Nos. 2 and
3.

Adv. P. P. Shah i/by Sujit Lahoti and Associates for Defendant
Nos. 4 and 5.

Adv. Shraddha Jadhav a/w Eshika Chandan i/by Aagam Doshi
for Defendant No. 6.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MADHAV J.
JAMDAR J**

DATE : 6th December, 2024

P.C. :

S.O. 23/01/2025 , . Ad-interim / relief or interim relief,if any
granted earlier will continue to operating till next date.

(ASSOCIATE)