

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY AND ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 20263 OF 2023
IN
SUIT NO. 578 OF 2014

BABUL HOLDING PRIVATE LIMITED)...APPLICANT

V/s.

JINDAL DRILLING AND INDUSTRIES LIMITED)...RESPONDENT

Mr.Anoshak Daver a/w. Mr.Chetan Shah, Advocate for the Applicant.

Ms.Aishwarya Singh a/w. Ms.Radhika Kulkarni i/by Khaitan & Co.,
Advocate for the Defendant no.1.

Mr.Farhan Dubash a/w. Ms.Riddhi Wagle i/by Vishal Shriyan, Advocate
for the Defendants no.2 and 3.

Mr.Parth Shah i/by Sujit Lahoti & Associates, Advocate for the
Defendant no.5.

Mr.Gaurav Mehta a/w. Ms.Vidhi Mehta and Ms.Eshika Chandan i/by
Mr.Aagam Doshi, Advocate for the Defendant no.6.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 11th JULY 2025

P.C. :

1. When the matter is called out, Mr.Anoshak Daver, learned Counsel, appears for the Applicant and submits that although this application seeks a direction to the Defendants no.1, 2 and 6 for furnishing copies of documents exhibited as A, B and C to the

avk

1/2

application and although the pleadings are complete, however, he has recently learnt that there are collateral tax proceedings against the said Defendants in which the said documents are also likely to have been produced, and therefore, some time be granted to consider the said position.

2. Mr.Dubash, learned Counsel, appearing for the said Defendants has no objection if some time is granted.

3. It is observed that the Interim Application is still on lodging number. Let objections to the Interim Application be removed within a period of two weeks and registered number be obtained, failing which, the Interim Application to stand dismissed without further reference to this Court.

4. Subject to the above, list on **18th August 2025**.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)