

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY AND ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3858 OF 2025
IN
SUIT NO. 578 OF 2014

BABUL HOLDINGS PRIVATE LIMITED)...APPLICANT

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

BABUL HOLDINGS PRIVATE LIMITED)...PLAINTIFF

V/s.

JINDAL DRILLING AND INDUSTRIES LIMITED)

AND OTHERS)...DEFENDANTS

Mr.Chetan Shah, Advocate for the Applicant.

Ms.Aishwarya Singh and Ms.Radhika Kulkarni i/by Khaitan & Co.,
Advocate for the Defendant no.1.

Ms.Riddhi Wagle i/by Vishal Shriyan, Advocate for the Defendants no.2
and 3.

Mr.Aagam Doshi, Advocate for the Defendant no.6.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 18th AUGUST 2025

PC. :

1. Mr.Chetan Shah, learned Counsel, appears for the Applicant and seeks some accommodation.
2. The learned Counsel appearing for the Respondents have no objection.
3. List on 29th September 2025.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)

avk

1/1