

KANCHAN
PRASHANT
DHURI

Digitally signed
by KANCHAN
PRASHANT
DHURI
Date:
2025.11.19
11:03:56 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3858 OF 2025

IN

SUIT NO. 578 OF 2014

Babul Holding Private Limited

... Applicant

Versus

Jindal Drilling and Industries Limited and others ... Respondents

.....

Mr. Chetan Shah, Advocate for the Applicant.

Mr. Karl Tamboly alongwith Mr. Ravitej Chilumuri and Ms. Aishwarya Singh instructed by Khaitan & Co., Advocate for Defendant No.1.

Mr. Vishal Kanade alongwith Ms. Riddhi Wagle instructed by Mr. Vishal Shriyan, Advocate for the Defendants No.2 and 3.

Mr. Parth Shah instructed by Sujit Lahoti & Associates, Advocate for the Defendant No.5.

Mr. Gaurav Mehta alongwith Ms. Prajakta Samel instructed by Mr. Aagam Doshi, Advocate for the Defendant No.6.

.....

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 18 NOVEMBER 2025

P.C. :

1. When the matter is called out and after the learned Counsel have presented brief facts in the Interim Application, Mr. Shah, learned Counsel, appearing for the Applicant submits that he is led by Mr. Daver who is not available at this moment and that the matter be suitably adjourned.

2. Mr. Tamboly, learned Counsel appearing for the Defendant No.1, Mr. Kanade, learned Counsel appearing for the Defendants No.2 and 3 and the other learned Counsel appearing for the Defendants No.5 and 6 have no objection if the matter is adjourned.

3. At their joint request, list on **17th December 2025**.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)